
:roA*:urr frf!* Syndtcate

d;ilrn ?J].5,o-Jc t;ofr.t Gfcn Canara *rrrp"4A

A GOVERNMENT O!' IIIDIA I'}IDERITAXING
Raichur Station Road Branch, RAICHUR

Phone: 8532238056 Email : cb3062@canarabank.com

SALE NOTICE

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Entorcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read

with proviso to Rule 8 (5) of the Security lnterest (Enfor€ement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the

Secured Creditor, the co nstructive/p hysica I (Strike whichever is not applicable) possession

of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of SME Branch Raichur of the canara

Bank., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on l2-L2'
2022 for recovery of Rs.u,71,OOo/- +Un Applied lnterest due to the Raichur Station Road

Eranch ofCanaraBank from Sri DArun S/o Durgappa (Borrower) Sri Narasimhalu.

The reserve price will be Rs.24,00,000/- and the earnest money deposit will be

RS.2,4O,OOO/- for each property. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or

before 09-12-2022 at 4.00pm.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

Under Construction Residential House GF + FF With Municipal No:4-5-81/5, Situated at
Mangalwar Peth, Near Padmanaba Tailies. Road Raichur.

Standing in the name of: Sri Arun D S/o Duggappa.

Boundaries: East: Others Property. West: Public Way. North: Road. South: lane.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in

Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, SME

Raichur Canara Bank, Ph. No. 8532238066, during office hours on any working day.

Date: 08-11-2022.

Place: RAICHUR

Aut

RA

r

nar

CAN

1



dffol &)JSodrc t)l.rg3-1 qir,, Canara rr"rlp4A

DETAILE

(A GO\IERNMEIf,T OF IT{DIA I'IIDERTAXING
Raichur Station Road Eranch, RAICHUR

Phone: 8532238066 Email I cb3062@canarabank.com

D TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TH E SALE NOTICE DATED 10.05.2022

1

2

3

4

Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor : Canara Bank, Karatagi

Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) : D Arun S/o Durgappa.

Total liabilities as on : Rs.ll,7l,000/- +Un Applied Interest

(a) Mode of Auction : Online Electronic Bidding
(b) Details ofAuction service provider :M/s Canbank Computer service Ltd.

No.218, J.P Royale, l't Floor, Sampige
road, Malleshwaram, Benagalore -560003

(Website: www.indianbankeauction.com)
(c) Date & Time of Auction : l2-L2-2O22 & 11:00AM
(d) Place of Auction : Raichur
Reserve Price : Rs.81,75,000/-

Other terms and conditions:
Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" throu8h the M/s Canbank
computer services Ltd E mail: eauction@ccsi.co.in Contact number 9480697777, OAO-23469661-
65 Website link:https://indianbankseauction.com. The Eidders are advised to go through the
website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
The p.operty can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer (Branch
Manager) on 09-12-2022.
The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserv€ Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer funher durinB auction process.
The Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer,
Canara 8ank, Raichur Station Road Branch OR shall be deposited through RIGS/NEFT/FUnd
Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Raichur Station Road Branch, IFSC Code:
CNR80003062 on or before 09-12-2022 Date mention here) 4 P.M

e) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before O9-O9-2O22 (date) 04.00 PM, to Canara Bank, Raichur Station
Road Branch, cb3062@canarabank.com by hand or by email.

f) Oemand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. tf paid through RTGS/NEFf, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

g) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to
produce these documents in origlnal to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

h) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld.
i) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

2

5

6

a

b)

c)

d)

lmmovables Re5erve Price EMD
Amount

lncremental
Amount

1 Under Constructioh Residentiol House GF + FF With Municipol
No: 4-5-81/5, Siluoted ql Mongolwor Peth, Neor Podmonobo
Toilies. Rood Roichur.
Stonding in the nome of: SriArun D S/o Duggoppo.
Boundod.r: Eosl: Olhers Properly. West: Public Woy. North:
Rood. South: lone.

Rs.27,65,OOO/- Rs .2,7 6 ,5OO/ - Rs.25,000/-

S. No Value of property Bid lncremental amount
1 Up to Rs.10lakh Rs.10,000.00
2 Above Rs.10 lakh upto to Rs.50lakh Rs.25,000.00
3 Rs.50,000.00
4 Above 1.0 Crore Rs 1,00,000

rara*rt fitli3k Syndac.te

sl.
No.

Above Rs.50 lakh to 1.0 Crore



:,or}€cl, f:Gfi*-e Syndtc.te

drJoic a)J.5or:c .]-ro1iI c:ltli Caltara ,3',,rlp.$

(A OE' I!{DIA I'NDERTAKI NG )
Raichur Station Road Branch, RAICHUR

Phone: 8532238066 Email : cb3062@canarabank.com

j) The intending bidders should register their names at portal WWW.indianbankseauction.com and
get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Service Ltd, No,218..1. p. Royale, 1't
Floor, Sampige Road, Malleshwaram Bengaluru 560003, Contact Sri pakhare D D: 9480691777 &
Sri Ramesh T H : 8553643144.

k) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.

l) The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction
shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder,
subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

m) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

n) For sale oroce of Rs. 50 (Ruoees Fiftvl lacs and above, the successful bid der will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale oroceeds and submit th€ orisinal receiot of TDS
certificate the Bank.

o) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.

p) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof.

q) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or RAICHUR SME branch who, as a facilitating centre,
shall make necessary arrangements.

r) For further details contact, Canara Bank, Raichur Station Road Branch 08532233012 (Ph. No 9480687834)
e-mail id cb3062@canarabank.com. OR the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Service Ltd, No:
218, .J P Royale, 1't Floor, Sampige Road, Malleshwaram Ben8aluru 560003 Contact Sri pakhare DD:
9480691777 & Sri Ramesh T H: 8553643144.

SPECtAt r N/CAUTION Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the
bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service provider will be responsible

for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in
such cases. ln order to ward off such conting€nt situation, bidders are requested to make all the

necessary a.rangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else
required so that they are able to circumve[::::r:];il:" .", are abte to participate in the

olli
Place: Raichur
Date: 08-11-2022

AAt\h e

Can

CANA A ANK


